

ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED

Registered Office: S.No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Nashik 422011
CIN : L45200MH1993PLC071970

Audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2015

(Rs In Lacs except Earnings per share)

PART I						
Statement of Standalone audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2015						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-15	30-Jun-15	30-Sep-14	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14	31-Mar-15
	Audited	Unaudited Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations	46,742.03	47,485.94	35,733.32	94,227.97	90,409.82	196,230.40
(b) Other operating income	14.56	26.17	123.64	40.73	239.38	436.00
Total income from operations (net)	46,756.59	47,512.11	35,856.96	94,268.70	90,649.20	196,666.40
2. Expenses						
a. Cost of material consumed/Operating expenses	37,311.80	38,172.89	28,778.48	75,484.69	74,491.86	160,745.09
b. Employee benefits expense	1,801.03	1,635.21	1,665.10	3,436.24	2,952.28	6,137.90
c. Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,653.94	1,383.77	1,366.59	3,037.71	2,759.16	5,534.92
d. Other expenses	1,124.03	901.92	1,229.93	2,025.95	2,078.31	4,808.00
e. Total expenses	41,890.80	42,093.79	33,040.10	83,984.59	82,281.61	177,225.91
3. Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	4,865.79	5,418.32	2,816.87	10,284.11	8,367.60	19,440.49
4. Other income	931.71	2,312.82	1,883.25	3,244.53	2,291.66	5,846.15
5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	5,797.50	7,731.13	4,700.12	13,528.64	10,659.27	25,286.65
6. Finance costs	1,271.60	1,383.15	1,342.91	2,654.75	2,238.89	5,902.19
7. Profit from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	4,525.90	6,347.98	3,357.22	10,873.89	8,420.38	19,384.46
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	4,525.90	6,347.98	3,357.22	10,873.89	8,420.38	19,384.46
10. Tax expense	1,375.83	1,696.09	840.85	3,071.92	2,522.56	5,166.85
11. Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	3,150.07	4,651.89	2,516.37	7,801.97	5,897.82	14,217.61
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit for the period (11-12)	3,150.07	4,651.89	2,516.37	7,801.97	5,897.82	14,217.61
14. Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 5/- each)	9,354.59	9,353.88	7,919.51	9,354.59	7,919.51	7,931.33
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	97,502.23	97,502.23	85,380.94	97,502.23	85,380.94	85,380.84
16. Earnings per share (of Rs 5/- each) [not annualised]:						
Before extraordinary item:						
(a) Basic	1.69	2.50	1.59	4.19	3.73	8.98
(b) Diluted	1.68	2.48	1.58	4.16	3.71	8.96
After extraordinary item:						
(a) Basic	1.69	2.50	1.59	4.19	3.73	8.98
(b) Diluted	1.68	2.48	1.58	4.16	3.71	8.96
17. Debt Equity Ratio				0.16		0.37
18. Debt Service Coverage Ratio				1.17		4.63
19. Interest Service Coverage Ratio				7.59		5.07
PART II						
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS						
1. Public Shareholding						
- Number of shares	80,015,754	80,001,495	51,305,398	80,015,754	51,305,398	51,541,877
- Percentage of shareholding	42.76%	42.76%	32.39%	42.77%	32.39%	32.49%
2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered:						
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered:						
- Number of shares	107,076,046	107,076,046	107,084,746	107,076,046	107,084,746	107,084,746
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	57.24%	57.24%	67.61%	57.23%	67.61%	67.51%

B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2015
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	35
Disposed of during the quarter	34
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	1

Note:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 6, 2015 and have been Audited by the Statutory Auditors.
- On 27 April 2015, the Company issued 2,84,41,411 equity shares of Rs 5 each, at an issue price of Rs 175.80 per equity share (of which Rs 170.80 per share is towards securities premium) aggregating Rs 500.00 crore to Qualified Institutional Buyers in accordance with Chapter VIII of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 as amended and Section 42 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder. The Securities Premium Account has been used for expenses incurred aggregating to Rs. 891.39 Lakhs.
- Useful lives of certain assets of Plant and Machinery have been reassessed. Accordingly, additional depreciation charge of Rs.710.69 lacs was incurred during the half year.
- Figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the period ended September 30, 2015 & published reviewed figures for quarter ended June 30, 2015
- Corresponding figures of previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

6. Segment Reporting:


SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-15	30-Jun-15	30-Sep-14	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14	31-Mar-15
	Audited	Unaudited Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Segment Revenue						
Construction & Contract	42,390.79	44,613.69	32,855.94	87,004.48	83,390.26	1,81,853.27
BOT	478.88	608.37	1,414.79	1,087.25	2,959.41	5,522.60
Sale of Goods (Net of excise duty)	3,886.92	2,290.05	1,588.24	6,176.97	4,299.53	9,290.53
Total	46,756.59	47,512.11	35,856.97	94,268.70	90,649.20	1,96,666.40
2. Segment Results						
Construction & Contract	5,831.37	6,032.08	4,141.91	11,663.45	9,998.96	22,327.14
BOT	128.22	183.08	(92.34)	311.30	60.47	885.66
Sale of Goods	465.37	403.49	250.01	868.86	666.22	1,567.69
Total	6,224.96	6,618.65	4,299.58	12,843.61	10,745.65	24,780.49
3. Add/(Less):						
Unallocable Income	2,309.35	2,028.35	1,782.57	4,337.70	2,190.98	5,688.38
Unallocable Expenses	(4,008.38)	(2,299.03)	(2,724.92)	(6,307.41)	(4,516.25)	(11,084.41)
Total	(1,699.03)	(270.67)	(942.35)	(1,969.71)	(2,325.27)	(5,396.04)
4. Net Profit before Tax	4,525.93	6,347.98	3,357.23	10,873.90	8,420.38	19,384.45
5. Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities):						
Construction & Contract	6,826.38	57,086.22	30,192.25	63,912.60	30,192.25	38,355.31
BOT	476.76	872.92	678.18	1,349.68	678.18	903.39
Sale of Goods	(108.95)	1,905.56	1,408.29	1,796.61	1,408.29	2,311.52
Unallocated	(3,773.33)	99,335.39	67,372.57	95,562.06	87,372.57	63,863.34
Total	3,420.86	1,59,200.09	99,651.29	1,62,620.95	99,651.29	1,05,433.56

7. A Statement of Assets & Liabilities as required under clause 41 (V) (h) of the Agreement:

	(Rs in Lacs)	
	As at 30-Sep-15	As at 31-Mar-15
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholder funds		
(a) Capital	9,354.59	7,931.33
(b) Reserves & surplus	1,53,266.36	97,502.23
Sub-total - Shareholders' fund	1,62,620.95	1,05,433.56
2. Non Current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	10,273.21	22,765.11
(b) Others long-term liabilities	13,129.44	19,900.63
(c) Long-term provisions	6,842.76	7,789.96
Sub-total Non Current liabilities	30,245.41	50,465.70
3. Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	11,720.87	20,057.64
(b) Trade payables	37,433.53	59,048.41
(c) Others current liabilities	42,426.36	28,452.20
(d) Short-term provisions	1,905.42	2,524.60
Sub-total - Current liabilities	93,486.18	1,10,082.85
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2,86,352.54	2,65,972.10
B. ASSETS		
1. Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	16,457.89	18,712.05
(b) Non-current investment	1,10,468.27	1,09,037.65
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	1,477.39	888.23
(d) Long-term loans and advances	13,927.91	13,099.60
(e) Other non-current assets	12,060.55	8,933.29
Sub-total Non Current assets	1,54,390.01	1,50,771.02
2. Current assets		
(a) Inventories	66,729.01	46,854.19
(b) Trade receivables	38,821.74	47,825.35
(c) Cash and cash equivalents	3,737.21	2,386.33
(d) Short-term loan and advances	21,658.16	16,995.38
(e) Other current assets	1,016.41	1,139.86
Sub-total-Current assets	1,31,962.53	1,15,201.09
TOTAL ASSETS	2,86,352.54	2,65,972.10

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors


 (Satish D Parakh)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00112324

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 6, 2015